ENROLLMENTS BY COUNTY

SOUTH /-\RK

SOUTH ARKANSAS COLLEGE

60.00%
53.95%

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

3.95% 3.87%

0.00%
Union Columbia Ouachita

4.64%

Bradley

FALL 2022

17.53%
10.74%
(0)
3.44% I 1.89%
] —
Ashley Other Louisiana Other States

Counties

While SouthArk's service area Is defined as Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, and Union

counties, our students come from all over the region.




